TOURISM TOWARDS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT IN
MALAYSIA

AZIMAN BIN JALALUDIN
2010252654

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2012



ABSTRACT

Tourism can be considered as third major contribution to economic development in
Malaysia. This study examines the tourism sectors effect toward economic development
in Malaysia. The data used based on times series data over the period 2000:Q1 until
2011:Q4. This study use Augumented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) Test to test stationarity of the
variables, Johansen Cointegration Test and Granger Causality Test to ascertain the

direction of causality between variables.

Keywords: Tourism, GDP, Economic Development, ADF, Johansen Cointegration Test,

Granger Causality Test



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ass A (pan ) aa )

| would like to express grateful thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to complete
this thesis. A big thankto my supervisor, MdmSumaffiatieeSulong, whose give guidance,
advice and support.The guidance she gave me throughout the process in preparing this
thesis, comment the brogress until bringing this research finish.My deepest thank also to
my family that always pray and wishes for the best for me, and also supporting me in
term of financial and advices. Last but not least, my friends and everyone that involved
to complete this thesis. Their support and encouragement have provide me inspiration to

meet challenges | encountered in completing this thesis

vii



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
USE OF STUDY ii
PREFACE iii
ABSTRACT v
DECLARATION vi
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of Study 1
1.1 Problem Statement 2
1.2  Research Objectives 3
1.3  Limitation of the Study 3
1.4  Significance of the Research 3
1.5  Organization of the Thesis 4
2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY
2.0  Introduction 6
21 Malaysia Tourism Overview 9
2.2  Literature Review 1

2.3  Conceptual Framework 13



24

Conclusion of Chapter

DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data

3.2  Analysis of Data

3.2.1 Unit Root Test

3.3 Methodology
3.3.1 Johansen Cointegration Test
3.3.2 Granger Causality Test

3.4  Hypothesis Development

3.5  Statistical Software (E-View7)

3.6  Conclusion of Chapter

RESULTS AND FINDINGS

4.0 Introduction

41 Results
41.1 Unit Root Test
4.1.2 Johansen Cointegration Test
4.1.3 Granger Causality Test

4.2  Findings

4.3 Summary of Chapter

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0

5.1

Introduction

Conclusion

14

15
15
16
16
18
18
19
19
21
21

22
22
22
25
26
27

27

29

29

Xi



