

TOURISM TOWARDS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT IN MALAYSIA

AZIMAN BIN JALALUDIN 2010252654

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2012

ABSTRACT

Tourism can be considered as third major contribution to economic development in Malaysia. This study examines the tourism sectors effect toward economic development in Malaysia. The data used based on times series data over the period 2000:Q1 until 2011:Q4. This study use Augumented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) Test to test stationarity of the variables, Johansen Cointegration Test and Granger Causality Test to ascertain the direction of causality between variables.

Keywords: Tourism, GDP, Economic Development, ADF, Johansen Cointegration Test, Granger Causality Test

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

الرَّحِيمِ الرَّحْمنِ اللهِ بسمْ

I would like to express grateful thanks to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to complete this thesis. A big thankto my supervisor, MdmSumaffiatieeSulong, whose give guidance, advice and support. The guidance she gave me throughout the process in preparing this thesis, comment the progress until bringing this research finish. My deepest thank also to my family that always pray and wishes for the best for me, and also supporting me in term of financial and advices. Last but not least, my friends and everyone that involved to complete this thesis. Their support and encouragement have provide me inspiration to meet challenges I encountered in completing this thesis

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page
USE OF STU	JDY		ii
PREFACE			III
ABSTRACT			V
DECLARATI	vi		
ACKNOWLE	vii		
LIST OF TAE	BLES		viii
LIST OF FIG	ix		
CHAPTER			
	INITO	ODUCTION	
1		ODUCTION	
	1.0	Background of Study	1
	1.1	Problem Statement	2
	1.2	Research Objectives	3
	1.3	Limitation of the Study	3
	1.4	Significance of the Research	3
	1.5	Organization of the Thesis	4
2	LITE		
	2.0	Introduction	6
	2.1	Malaysia Tourism Overview	9
	2.2	Literature Review	11
	2.3	Conceptual Framework	13

	2.4	Conclusion of Chapter	14			
3	DATA	A AND METHODOLOGY				
	3.0	Introduction	15			
	3.1	Data	15			
	3.2	Analysis of Data	16			
		3.2.1 Unit Root Test	16			
	3.3	*Methodology	18			
		3.3.1 Johansen Cointegration Test	18			
		3.3.2 Granger Causality Test	19			
	3.4	Hypothesis Development	19			
	3.5	Statistical Software (E-View7)	21			
	3.6	Conclusion of Chapter	21			
4	RESI	RESULTS AND FINDINGS				
	4.0	Introduction	22			
	4.1	Results	22			
		4.1.1 Unit Root Test	22			
		4.1.2 Johansen Cointegration Test	25			
		4.1.3 Granger Causality Test	26			
	4.2	Findings	27			
	4.3	Summary of Chapter	27			
5	CON	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION				
	5.0	Introduction	29			
	5.1	Conclusion	29			